RESOLUTION NO. 97-82

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION PROVIDE FOR SIX LANING OF INTERSTATE 95 FROM THE DUVAL COUNTY LINE TO THE GEORGIA-FLORIDA BOUNDARY

WHEREAS, efforts are underway to six lane I-95 and said efforts will cause I-95 to be six laned south of the Duval-Nassau County line and north of the Georgia-Florida border; and

WHEREAS, the six laning with a transition to the existing four lanes within Nassau County will create traffic hazards and confusion; and

WHEREAS, maintaining the four lanes will have an adverse effect upon Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of February, 1997, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby unanimously requests that the State Department of Transportation and the Federal Highway Administration six lane I-95 from the Duval/Nassau County line to the Georgia/Florida border.
- 2. Copies of this Resolution be sent to the Nassau County Legislative Delegation as well as Congresswoman Tillie Fowler and members of the North Florida Congressional Delegation as well as the South Georgia Congressional Delegation and the Florida

Department of Transportation an the Federal Highway Administration.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Chairman

ATTEST:

J.M. "CHIP" OXEEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN